Attachment J

AMENDMENT NO. 1
10

CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

[HS}

lido

FOR THE PROVISION-OF
SURGE SERVICES FOR EMPLOYEE HEALTH SERVICES

ilrt( E

(e}

This Amendment (“Amendment No. 1;-2023-FHROUGHJUNE30,-2026

3

— THIS CONTRACT") to Contract No. MA-042-23011560 for Surge Services for Employee Health
Services is made and entered into this—first—dayon April 26, 2024 (‘Effective Date”) between
<<CONTRACTOR>> (“Contractor”), with a place of July,—2023—which—date—is—bybusiness at
<<CONTRACTOR ADDRESS>>, and between-the COUNTY-OF-ORANGECounty of Orange, a political
subdivision of the State of California (COUNTY),—and—<<CONTRACTOR>>—a Califernia—for-profit

corporation(CONTRACTOR).—COUNTY-(“County”), through its Health Care Agency, with a place of
business at 405 W. 5th St., Ste. 600, Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and CONTRACTORCounty may

sometlmes be referred to her:emrlndlwdually as “Party” or coIIectlver as Partms—'Fh%en%raet—shaM—be

I

s

65

IS

15 &

lie

RECITALS

s

WHEREAS, g
for Employee Health-Services-asneeded:-and

WHEREAS,—CONTRACTOR agrees—to—provide—the Parties executed Contract No. MA-042-

23011560 for Surge Services for Employee Health Services-specified-herein—at-agreed-upen—-County

locations-or- CONTRACTOR locations-when-applicable, effective July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2026, in
an aggregate amount not to exceed $555,000; and

BRIk

i

B I

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 1 of 58




Attachment J

= || #
2 #
i
2 \ly
4 (|4
5 i
#
8 ||#
7 i
g #
= || #
9 FABLE OE CONTENTS
10
PARAGRAPH PAGE
i1 Fitlee WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1 to Contract to increase
the Total Aggregate Maximum Obligation by $700,000 from $555,000 to $1,255,000, to ensure continuit
2 of services.
13
14 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, benefits, and promises contained
herein, the Parties amend the Contract as follows:
15
16 1. The Contract's Period One Agaregate Maximum Obligation is increased b 100,000 from
17 $185,000 to $285,000, Period Two Aggregate Maximum Obligation is increased by $300,000 from
- 185,000 to $485,000, and Period Three Agaregate Maximum Obligation is increased by $300,000
18 from $185,000 to $485,000, for a revised cumulative Total Aggregate Maximum Obligation of
$1.255.000.
19
Page———————mmreeeeeee e 1
20
Table of Contepts — 2
21
4, Referenced Contract Provisions——————rrrrrreee s 4
22
| Acronvme | =~
% T 7T VOTOT I]IIIQ ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- L4
T H—Aleratiop-of Fermts——rreeremeeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 7
24 H—Assighment, Aggregate Maximum Obligation section of Bebts s 7
25 L—enplhretriererererrrere—m———————————— e e =
- V—Ceptidestiaibhvrrerrremrerrrrreererere————————————e—e—e e 11
28 M—GConflictof-lnterest e 11
27
2 of 33
MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 2 of 58




Attachment J

—the Contract

13

15

20

22

22

29

2Q

20

20

20

20

2

PAGE
N —

3 0f 33

MA-042-23011560

Page 3 of 58

L L B B A = A A A = A

g T o oputad ot
LI A= R L= A g S A e A~

Parformance - Obiectivas

L= AT I A | ¥ e

Taraat Ponulation

Third Parbhy Banefician,
UI‘\JIIUI.LUI\. T ut’\a oo

Sianature Paagea

EATHE 1/
Davmantc
Sarvicac

EXHIBIT-A

LI = B B N

Savarabhiliby
ubvulu”lllL]lIlIlllIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlllIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlllIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIlIllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
Cnacial Provicions

Ctatric nf Contractor

IANTZe v ipv g e i ie gy T v v e e e
LN~ A~ b ™ | e

Racaarch-and Publication

Naotification-of Daath
LA AT A R RAVI T Ru AW )l B ) e e o 4 i I I I I I I I N I I I I I I I A )

Ravanue

LI A~ 4 ¥ |~ ~ e

LA AN R A= A A= A~ = s
B A~ A il = v e

Incshactions - and-Audite
HAsSpecHoRsSae-AehSs—7ic 7
Licances and-l awes

==L AAS I LW AW pw pu ol ) AW R e e g e I I I I I I )
Mayvimum-Obliaation

v biR-ooigadont———rrrrrrerree
Minimum-\Waae L aws

Nondiserimination

L S S B e A L L A
L e A A N

Dishute Racsolution

Notices

is deleted in its entirety and Subcentracts————12replaced with the following:

X Eauibmant

XXX  Tarmination

XXX Tarm

= S x 3 T F X X X 3 3 Z £ X X - F £ >
N 7 N < 7 7 - =
> X X T 3 X XX X & & c X X
~ X X X X $ R XX
N

MH:2.

MXOOH
FAVAvANE L H

FAVA R 1

MYXOA/H

MASTER CONTRACT

H

R R ar o [ [ [ o . [ O N S

HCA ASR 23-000072



Attachment J

Racords
TN S O T Ul ) s s s s s s s s s s s s 0 8 0 0 8 0 8 08 08 000000000808 8888888888888 5888818188888818818888t1881tstatsssstssessssssssssssssssssssssnssnssssnsnsnnnns

\/
V.

Ranorts

Staffing
LTI |3 DD,

Mk
Vi

v

DAGE
LA N~

EXHIBIT B
=7\ DT 1T D

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

5SS

S

5SS

S

5SS

S

5SS

S

5SS

<Hil

oI

onll

<l

Lol

(o]

NI

ool

ol

il

3

|

|

3

et

el

H

&

aH

&l

d

al

&

di

d

S

o

4 of 33

MA-042-23011560

MASTER CONTRACT

Page 4 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072



Attachment J

R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w
=

&

liv

5 0f 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 5 of 58




Attachment J

[ BT (VO () 8]

lid»

”'B o lido N

I

“Aggregate Maximum Obligation:—$-555 $1,255,000

I

Period One Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $-185_$285,000
Period Two Aggregate Maximum _Obligation: $-185_$485,000
Period Three Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $-185_$485,000

65

IS

I

TOTAL AGGREGATE MAXIMUM OBLIGATION:—$-555 $1,255,000”

3

o f - : for Servi

I

R BB R B E K

I

é

liv

6 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 6 of 58




Attachment J

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

7 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 7 of 58




Attachment J

”'5 o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

R RBE L KK KK K K

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 8 of 58




Attachment J

B KRR B KB KIEBIBKBIKIKEIKIEB R~ o s w w
:I::I::I::I::I::l::lt:l::l::l::l::lt:lt:l:Ll[ilL‘L£L££

(IN

I

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 9 of 58




Attachment J

il

[

o lido N lidd  lidn

3

R B RBERLKIEE KKK K K

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 10 of 58




Attachment J

BB REBR IR B EKLIKIE KK EIKIEBL ©wwio o s w wn

v

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 11 of 58




Attachment J

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 12 of 58




Attachment J

B R Bk KKK K IKEIKIEIBL ©ewwio o s w w

(IN

I

This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Contract only as expressly set forth herein. Wherever there is a
conflict in the terms or conditions between this Amendment No. 1 and the Contract, including all previous
amendments, the terms and conditions of this Amendment No. 1 prevail. In all other respects, the terms
and conditions of the Contract and its amendments not specifically changed by this Amendment No. 1

&

liv

13 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 13 of 58




R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT

HCA ASR 23-000072

remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

14 of 33

Attachment J

MA-042-23011560

Page 14 of 58




Attachment J

IGNATURE PAGE

()S]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1. If Contractor is a

lido

corporation, Contractor shall provide two signatures as follows: 1) the first signature must ensure
i ith all billi L ; ) .

5 B KKK IE B e wmio o s

I

R KRB K k

I

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 15 of 58




Attachment J

> ldo I

li

R RBEKLIKIEGKGIKIEIKIKEIBL ©wwo

&

v

16 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 16 of 58




Attachment J

B e Kk K & K K K IK IE B o o nw o o w e w

IR

RN

&

v

17 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 17 of 58




Attachment J

”l-t ”'103 ”H:; ”I.'h: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

B R E Ik kK &

&3

[N

&

v

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 18 of 58




Attachment J

B e Kk K & K K K IK IE B o o nw o o w e w

IR

RN

&

v

19 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 19 of 58




Attachment J

> ldo I

li

R RBEKLIKIEGKGIKIEIKIKEIBL ©wwo

&

v

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 20 of 58




Attachment J

b I B &K KIS EBE e e w e e o e m

i3

IR 1B

S

R

I

&

liv

21 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 21 of 58




Attachment J

o> I (VAN N

IHN

R B RBERRKIEIKGIKIEKKIKIBE o w

&

liv

22 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 22 of 58




Attachment J

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

23 of 33

liv

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 23 of 58




Attachment J

”g ”I.'U'IA ”I-t ”'103 ”Ft; ”ﬂ: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

R RB K &

&

liv

24 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 24 of 58




Attachment J

”I.'U'IA ”l-t ”'103 ”Ft; ”Hj ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

R RB K L K

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 25 of 58




Attachment J

o> I (VAN N

IHN

RB Kk KKK KK EIKIKEIBE ©w

S

R

&

liv

26 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 26 of 58




Attachment J

”Hj ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

R RBE L KB KK K

&

v

. ina forth i .. n .
27 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 27 of 58




Attachment J

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

28 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 28 of 58




Attachment J

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 29 of 58




Attachment J

il

[

B e k K B K K EIKIKEIBE o o w o o

IR

RN

&

liv

30 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 30 of 58




Attachment J

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

31 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 31 of 58




Attachment J

KB KK IEIKEIRB o©wwwo o s w w

s

R R R IRE Ik

&

liv

32 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 32 of 58




Attachment J

il

[

ldo 1N lid>  lidn

[(e]

R ERBE KL KIEE KK KK K L

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 33 of 58




Attachment J

il

[

RB K KKK K IKIEIKIEIBL o©ewwio o

S

R

&

liv

34 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 34 of 58




Attachment J

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

35 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 35 of 58




Attachment J

”g ”I.'U'IA ”I-t ”'103 ”Ft; ”ﬂ: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

I &

s

B K IR

(IN

I

&

liv

36 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 36 of 58




Attachment J
Attachment J

[HS}

lido

[l

li

(o)
v

N

lido

IS I B o

65

BB RER KRB K KKK KK

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 37 of 58




Attachment J

()S]

nature-by-the Chairman of the Board, the

Pre5|dent or any V|ce PreS|dent aneLeneLgr) 1 the second S|gnature bymust be either the Secretary, anyan

Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any Assistant Treasurer. 4iln the Centract-alternative, a
single corporate signature is sigredacceptable when accomganled by ene—ee—a&henzed—mdeHaLem-y—a—eepy—ef

the—a_corporate resolution or by-laws wkh

individualdemonstrating the legal authority of the S|gnatur to aet—ewﬁs—behali—by%&ephepsrgna%u%alene&reqwmd

by-ADMINISTRATORDbiINd the company.

lido

[

BRI R KRB EKLIKIBEIEIKIEIKIKEIB ©ewwio w

&

liv

2 of 33

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 38 of 58




Attachment J

E

E

li

Contractor: <<CONTRACTOR-NAME>>

lid»

JUEY-12023 FTHROUGHJUNE 302026

IHN

I TARGET POPULATION

Print Name Title

lico

[(e]

3

I

Signature Date

Lol S ol

3

RN RB K kK

&

liv

EXHIBIT A

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 39 of 58




Attachment J

()S]

lido

[

li

lid»

R B RBIERLKIEG K IKIKIKIKEB o e w

&

liv

EXHIBIT A

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 40 of 58




Attachment J

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

iy
w
o
S
o

EXHIBIT A

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 41 of 58




Attachment J

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

liN
IN
o
=
o

EXHIBIT A

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 42 of 58




Attachment J

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

50f6

liv

EXHIBIT A

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 43 of 58




Attachment J

l’o N lidd  ldn s did i

[(e]

3

I

Purchasing Agent/Designee Authorized Signature:

I

65

Print Name Title

IS

Signature Date

I

3

APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL
ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

I

s

B I

IR

BY: DATED: — &) System————for ——Award—— Management:

S

&3

N

I

&

liv

EXHIBIT A

MASTER CONTRACT MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 44 of 58




Attachment J

()S]

lido

[

li

lid»

IHN

lico

[(e]

R ERBE KL KIEE KK KK K L
AN T T * T £ T T £T T =T T =T =T = hf

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT
HCA ASR 23-000072

7 of 6
EXHIBIT A

MA-042-23011560
Page 45 of 58




R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w

&

liv

MASTER CONTRACT
HCA ASR 23-000072

8 of 6

Attachment J

EXHIBIT A

MA-042-23011560
Page 46 of 58




Attachment J

“health¢

CARE AGENCY

BExXHBIFB

Page 1 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 47 of 58



Attachment J

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 48 of 58



Attachment J

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 49 of 58



Attachment J

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 50 of 58



Attachment J

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 51 of 58



Attachment J

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 52 of 58



Attachment J

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 53 of 58



Attachment J

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 54 of 58



Attachment J

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 55 of 58



Attachment J

Ceunte-Orange

Health-Care-Agency
405\W--5*_StreetSuite 600

Santa-Ana-California—92701

Attention—Lynn-Miles

E-mail-lymiles@ochca.com

Telephone—{(714)-834-3137

ADMINISTRATOR Privacy-Officer

County-of Orange

Orange-County-InformationTechnology-(OCHH

1055 -N-Main-Street

Attention—LindalLe

E-mail-lindale@ocit-ocgov-com

Telephone—{714)834-4082

ADMINISTRATOR tnformation-Security-Officer

County-efl-Orange

EoolibCore o oney

100f9
EXHIBITB

MASTERCONFRACF——————————  MA-042-230141560

County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 10_of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 56 of 58



Attachment J

200 W, 5% Street

T T T T T T ¥T¥ T T =¥F¥ =¥ =TFEF -AAEOE E ET =

Deputy

EXHIBITR
=7\ D 1=
B R R e — T S i P

nty of Oran Health Care Agen Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 11 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 57 of 58



Attachment J

EXHIBIT B

=7 oD

MA-042-23011

MA-042-23011560
ntr

LA AV ARG by i~y s v A v g= o= 5T AV J v 4

e 12 of 58

Page

Al

Ith

n

MACTED CANTDACT
VRO T T CONT TS

Page 58 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072





